

Date Provided: 20 August 2021

## Title: Households – Children’s Act

Ref: EFOI 14195

---

### Information Request

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of information Act 2000.

1. The number of households living in accommodation provided by the local authority under section 17 of the Children Act 1989 on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2021 (or the closest possible date)
2. (if available) The total number of adults living in these households on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2021 (or the closest possible date)
3. (if available) The total number of children living in these households on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2021 (or the closest possible date)

---

### Response by Eastbourne Borough Council

I have reviewed your request and investigated whether there is any information which can be disclosed to you. Please find below the information the council holds, and which I am pleased to provide to you.

|   | Eastbourne |
|---|------------|
| The number of households living in accommodation provided by the local authority under section 17 of the Children Act 1989 on 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2021 (or the closest possible date) | Zero       |
| (if available) The total number of adults living in these households on 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2021 (or the closest possible date)   |            |
| (if available) The total number of children living in these households on 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2021 (or the closest possible date)   |            |